for FY2025 Billing Errors 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stewart, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #406 for three hundred and sixty-one thousand one hundred and forty dollars 

($361,140.00) *Commissioner Patterson was not present for the vote. 

Approval: Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) CP.FAS.05.002 Delegated Authorities for Change 

Orders  
(Mr. Jacob Dyer, Director, and Ms. Shanna Reese, Chief of Purchasing, Department of Fiscal and Administrative Services)

[...]

be affordable to sixty percent (60%) Area Median Income (AMI) or lower households; Located in 

Priority Funding Area; Public sewer and water access; Comprehensive Plan consistency; and Low-

Income Housing Tax Credit (LIHTC) experience. They reviewed how the top four (4) proposed 

projects were selected from the four hundred and thirty-nine (439) submissions. These projects met the 

program’s minimum requirements and also earned bonus points for exceeding baseline criteria through 

deeper affordability levels, extended affordability terms, supportive services, sustainable design 

features, enhanced amenities, proximity to public transit, and locations within the Waldorf Urban